

OFFICE OF THE SCHOOL BOARD

MATANUSKA-SUSITNA BOROUGH SCHOOL BOARD RESOLUTION 22-007

A RESOLUTION OF THE MATANUSKA-SUSITNA BOROUGH SCHOOL BOARD IN SUPPORT OF SCHOOL BOARD TERM LIMITS.

WHEREAS, the Matanuska-Susitna Borough Code does not place any limit on the number of consecutive terms an elected member of the Mat-Su Borough School Board may serve; and

WHEREAS, the elected officials serving the Mat-Su Borough are subject to term limitations, in Borough Code Section 2.12.020, and other municipal entities within the State of Alaska have imposed limitations upon their local school boards, the Matanuska-Susitna Borough should consider limiting the number of consecutive terms a school board member can serve.

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED the Mat-Su School Board supports the Mat-Su Borough Assembly adopting in Borough Code: a person who has served on the school board for three consecutive terms may not be reelected to the school board until one full term has intervened.

| Ryan Ponder, | Board President | Dr. Randy Trani, Superintendent | _ |
|--------------|-----------------|---------------------------------|---|
| ATTEST: | Stacy Escobedo | Board Secretary | |

APPROVED by the Mat-Su School Board this 2nd day of March 2022.